Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

8/29/2024

8/29/2024
8/29/2024
8/29/2024

8/29/2024
8/29/2024
8/29/2024
8/29/2024

8/29/2024
8/29/2024
8/29/2024
8/29/2024

8/29/2024
8/29/2024

8/29/2024

8/29/2024

8/29/2024

8/29/2024
8/29/2024
8/29/2024
8/29/2024
8/29/2024

RMP24-001844

RMP24-001845

3407 ALGONQUIN RD
4001 ALGONQUIN RD
1941 PLUM GROVE RD

APPROX LOC: 3653
BLACKHAWK DR

3334 KIRCHOFF RD
2641 KIRCHOFF RD
1155 GOLF RD

2650 BROOKWOOD WAY
DR

2045 PLUM GROVE RD
3600 BERDNICK ST
2045 PLUM GROVE RD
APPROX LOC: 2308
ALGONQUIN RD

4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE
PLUM GROVE RD /
EUCLID AVE

APPROX LOC:2100 PLUM
GROVE RD

EUCLID AVE / PLUM
GROVE RD

PLUM GROVE RD /
EUCLID AVE

EUCLID AVE / HICKS RD
3802 WILKE RD

1414 GOLF RD

1414 GOLF RD

2603 ROHLWING RD

DISTURBANCE

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM

ALARM
ALARM
ALARM
TRAFFIC STOP

DAMAGE TO VEHICLE
ACCIDENT

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

ACCIDENT

WIRELESS 911 INFO

MOTORIST ASSIST
AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 INFO
AMBULANCE CALL

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO
REPORT

9/3/2024 7:25:50 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

8/29/2024

8/29/2024

8/29/2024
8/29/2024
8/29/2024
8/29/2024
8/29/2024

8/29/2024

8/29/2024
8/29/2024

8/29/2024
8/29/2024
8/29/2024
8/29/2024
8/29/2024

8/29/2024

8/29/2024

8/29/2024

8/29/2024
8/29/2024
8/29/2024

RMP24-001846

RMP24-001847

RMP24-001848

RMP24-001849

APPROX LOC:1701 GOLF
RD

ALGONQUIN RD / GOLF
RD

CENTRAL RD / OWL DR
2901 CENTRAL RD
1701 GOLF RD

4200 KIRCHOFF RD
APPROX LOC:2602

ROHLWING RD

2650 BROOKWOOD WAY
DR

4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE
APPROX LOC: 4014
INDUSTRIAL AVE

1460 GOLF RD

2304 BIRCH LN
2802 DOVE ST
5005 NEWPORT DR

APPROX LOC:1901 GOLF
RD

GOLF RD / ALGONQUIN
RD

ALGONQUIN RD /
MAGNOLIA DR

GOLF RD / ALGONQUIN
RD

5904 HIGHLAND DR
1600 GOLF RD
711 S VERMONT ST

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

CHECK FOR WELL BEING

ANIMAL COMPLAINT
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
AMBULANCE CALL

STATION REPORT
WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER

PREMISES CHECK

PUBLIC SERVICE
TRAFFIC STOP

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
PARKING COMPLAINT
ANIMAL COMPLAINT
ELEVATOR CALL
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

PUBLIC SERVICE

ACCIDENT

CHECK FOR WELL BEING

STATION REPORT
PREMISES CHECK

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

9/3/2024 7:25:50 AM



Incident Date

Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

8/29/2024

8/29/2024
8/29/2024
8/29/2024

8/29/2024
8/29/2024
8/29/2024
8/29/2024

8/29/2024

8/29/2024

8/29/2024

8/29/2024
8/29/2024
8/29/2024

RMP24-001850
RMP24-001851

RMP24-001854

RMP24-001852

RMP24-001853

CARRIAGEWAY DR/
ALGONQUIN RD

1301 MEIJER DR

2800 MARTIN LN
11600 IRVING PARK RD

2045 PLUM GROVE RD
2045 PLUM GROVE RD
1301 MEIJER DR
2602 FLICKER LN

5550 MEADOWBROOK
INDUSTRIAL CT

4200 KIRCHOFF RD

APPROX LOC:5104
TOLLVIEW DR

5101 CARRIAGEWAY DR
3314 BROOKMEADE DR
1701 GOLF RD

SPECIAL

STATION REPORT
FAMILY PROBLEM

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT
SUSPICIOUS PERSON
THEFT

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

ALARM

VIOL OF VILLAGE
ORDINANCE

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

911 WRONG NUMBER
AMBULANCE CALL
PREMISES CHECK

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

CITATION ISSUED

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

9/3/2024 7:25:50 AM



