



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
8/29/2024	RMP24-001844	3407 ALGONQUIN RD	DISTURBANCE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/29/2024		4001 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/29/2024		1941 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/29/2024		APPROX LOC: 3653 BLACKHAWK DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/29/2024		3334 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/29/2024		2641 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/29/2024		1155 GOLF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/29/2024		2650 BROOKWOOD WAY DR	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/29/2024		2045 PLUM GROVE RD	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/29/2024		3600 BERDNICK ST	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/29/2024		2045 PLUM GROVE RD	ALARM	
8/29/2024		APPROX LOC: 2308 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
8/29/2024		4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE	DAMAGE TO VEHICLE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/29/2024	RMP24-001845	PLUM GROVE RD / EUCLID AVE	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/29/2024		APPROX LOC:2100 PLUM GROVE RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/29/2024		EUCLID AVE / PLUM GROVE RD	ACCIDENT	
8/29/2024		PLUM GROVE RD / EUCLID AVE	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/29/2024		EUCLID AVE / HICKS RD	MOTORIST ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/29/2024		3802 WILKE RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
8/29/2024		1414 GOLF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/29/2024		1414 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/29/2024		2603 ROHLWING RD	AMBULANCE CALL	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
8/29/2024		APPROX LOC:1701 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/29/2024		ALGONQUIN RD / GOLF RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/29/2024		CENTRAL RD / OWL DR	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/29/2024		2901 CENTRAL RD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
8/29/2024		1701 GOLF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
8/29/2024	RMP24-001846	4200 KIRCHOFF RD	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/29/2024		APPROX LOC:2602 ROHLWING RD	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/29/2024		2650 BROOKWOOD WAY DR	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
8/29/2024		4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/29/2024		APPROX LOC: 4014 INDUSTRIAL AVE	TRAFFIC STOP	
8/29/2024		1460 GOLF RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/29/2024		2304 BIRCH LN	PARKING COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/29/2024	RMP24-001847	2802 DOVE ST	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/29/2024		5005 NEWPORT DR	ELEVATOR CALL	
8/29/2024		APPROX LOC:1901 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/29/2024		GOLF RD / ALGONQUIN RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	
8/29/2024	RMP24-001848	ALGONQUIN RD / MAGNOLIA DR	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/29/2024		GOLF RD / ALGONQUIN RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/29/2024	RMP24-001849	5904 HIGHLAND DR	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/29/2024		1600 GOLF RD	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
8/29/2024		711 S VERMONT ST	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
8/29/2024		CARRIAGEWAY DR / ALGONQUIN RD	SPECIAL	
8/29/2024	RMP24-001850	1301 MEIJER DR	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/29/2024	RMP24-001851	2800 MARTIN LN	FAMILY PROBLEM	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/29/2024		11600 IRVING PARK RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/29/2024	RMP24-001854	2045 PLUM GROVE RD	SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/29/2024		2045 PLUM GROVE RD	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	
8/29/2024	RMP24-001852	1301 MEIJER DR	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/29/2024		2602 FLICKER LN	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	
8/29/2024		5550 MEADOWBROOK INDUSTRIAL CT	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/29/2024	RMP24-001853	4200 KIRCHOFF RD	VIOL OF VILLAGE ORDINANCE	CITATION ISSUED
8/29/2024		APPROX LOC:5104 TOLLVIEW DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/29/2024		5101 CARRIAGEWAY DR	911 WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/29/2024		3314 BROOKMEADE DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
8/29/2024		1701 GOLF RD	PREMISES CHECK	